

Form **PTO-1594**

101716051 JEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE LLS Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) TRADEMARKS ONLY				
Tab settings				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: The Faxon Company, Inc.			
Fleet Capital Corporation	Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 15 Southwest Park			
Corporation-State of Rhode Island	City: Westwood State: MA Zip: 02090			
Other	Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🍱 Yes 🕍 No	Association			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership			
Assignment	Corporation-State Massachusetts			
Security Agreement	Other			
Other <u>Release of security interest</u> Execution Date: <u>May 7, 2001</u>	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
75/622,419	See attached Schedule			
Additional number(s) attached 🔀 Yes 🖵 No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: <u>David O. Johanson</u>				
Internal Address: Bingham Dana LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$365			
(617) 951-8304	Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 150 Federal Street	8. Deposit account number:			
	500927			
City: Boston State: MA Zip.02110	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. A Company of the original document.				
Name of Person Signing				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

05/14/2001 GTON11 00000054 75622419

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP 325.00 OP

<u>Mark</u>	Federal Reg. No.	Registration Date
DATALINX	1,365,993	October 15, 1985
EASI	1,826,824	March 15, 1994
FAXON	1,359,618	September 10, 1985
FAXON (stylised letters)	1,359,619	September 10, 1985
INFOSERV	1,376,205	December 17, 1985
LINX	1,367,114	October 22, 1985
MICROLINX	1,400,965	July 15, 1986
SC-10	1,365,994	October 15, 1985
FAXON SOURCE (words only)	2,104,829	October 14, 1997
FAXON SOURCE (stylised)	2,104,830	October 14, 1997
PUBLINX	1,403,441	July 29, 1986
FAXON FINDER	1,839,715	June 14, 1994
FAXON RESEARCH SERVICES, INC.	1,853,905	September 13, 1994

BUSDOCS:986973.1

<u>Mark</u>

Application No.

Filing Date

THE LICENSE DEPOT (words only)

75/622,419

January 19, 1999

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT is dated as of April 23, 2001, is made by Fleet Capital Corporation (the "Lender"), releases the Trademark, Patent and Copyright Security Agreement dated as of January 31, 2001, by and between The Faxon Company, Inc., Dawson, Inc., The Turner Subscription Agency, Inc., Dawson Information Quest, Inc., Corporate Subscription Services Inc., and McGregor Subscription Service Inc. (individually and collectively, the "Debtors"), and the Lender, as secured party, is made in connection with the repayment of the obligations of the Debtors under the Loan and Security Agreement dated as of January 31, 2001, and relates to the release and termination of the security interest filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Feb. 12, 2001.

In connection with the repayment of the obligations of the Debtors under the Security Agreement, the Lender hereby releases and terminates its security interest in the following registered and pending trademarks and service marks:

<u>Mark</u>	Federal Reg. No.	Registration Date
DATALINX	1,365,993	October 15, 1985
EASI	1,826,824	March 15, 1994
FAXON	1,359,618	September 10, 1985
FAXON (stylised letters)	1,359,619	September 10, 1985
INFOSERV	1,376,205	December 17, 1985
LINX	1,367,114	October 22, 1985
MICROLINX	1,400,965	July 15, 1986
SC-10	1,365,994	October 15, 1985
FAXON SOURCE (words only)	2,104,829	October 14, 1997
FAXON SOURCE (stylised)	2,104,830	October 14, 1997
PUBLINX	1,403,441	July 29, 1986
FAXON FINDER	1,839,715	June 14, 1994
FAXON RESEARCH SERVICES, INC.	1,853,905	September 13, 1994

BUSDOCS:986973.1

Mark Application No. Filing Date

THE LICENSE DEPOT (words only)

75/622,419

January 19, 1999

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has set his or her hand under seal as of the day and year first above written.

FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this __day of April, 2001

Notary Public Part, C/4 6000 Wing

My Commission Expires: 11/2/01

BUSDOCS:986973.1

RECORDED: 05/08/2001